

State Vs Major Singh etc

Present:- Sh.Kuldeep Sahni, Ld. APP for the State.

Accused on bail with counsel except accused Angrej Singh.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance of accused Angrej Singh filed. Considered. In view of the averments made in the application, personal appearance of accused Angrej Singh is exempted for today only.No PW is present. Entire witnesses of the prosecution be summoned for 19-01-2016, **subject to Last Opportunity**. Learned APP is intimated to inform the SSP regarding the last opportunity.

Dated: 09.11.2015

ASD

(Hira Singh Gill), PCS
ACJM, Ferozepur