

State Vs Major Singh etc

Present: Sh.Amit Ohri, APP for the State.
Accused on bail with counsel.

PW ASI Major Singh has not come present, despite being bound down on last date of hearing. PW ASI Major Singh is ordered to be summoned throughailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- with one surety in the like amount for 15.2.2017. Perusal of the file reveals that charge has been framed against the accused in the year 2014 and thereafter prosecution has already availed sufficient opportunities for leading evidence but has failed to conclude the same. On the request of APP, one last opportunity is granted to the prosecution to conclude its entire evidence. Summons to all the remaining PWs be issued through SSP Ferozepur for date fixed. Last opportunity be also written in the summons. It is made clear that no further opportunity will be granted for the said purpose failing which the evidence of prosecution will be closed by order.

Dated: 18.1.2017
SJK

(Shikha Goel)
ACJM/FZR