

State Versus Major Singh etc. CHI. 113-14

Present:- APP for the State

All the accused on bail except accused Major Singh

An application for exempting the personal appearance of accused Major Singh has been filed. In view of the averments mentioned in the application, the personal appearance of accused Major Singh is exempted for today only. Now to come up on 6.6.2018 for defence evidence if any as well as for arguments.

Purpose

(Mahesh Kumar)

Sushil Kumar Stenographer

JMIC/FZR. 28.5.18

UID. PB0289