

CNR No. PBPTA1-000578-2015

CHI-114-15.

State Vs. Jasvir Singh @ Jassa.

Present: APP for the state along-with counsel Sh. Rakesh Mehta Adv. for complainant.
Accused on bail with counsel Sh. P.S. Nanwa Adv. and Sh. S.S. Sandhu Adv.

PW-6 Ashok Kumar is present & cross-examined. Witness ASI Rakesh Kumar did not turn up despite service of summon through telephone. Let he be summoned through bailable warrant in sum of RS. 5000/- for 15-12-2018.

PW-HC Daler Singh did not turn up despite service of bailable warrant through telephone. Let he be summoned through non-bailable warrant for 15-12-2018. Fresh summon to remaining witnesses be also issued for the date fixed.

Date of order : 17.10.2018

Disha Ahuja
Stenographer Gr. III

Next Date:15-12-2018

Purpose

(Gurdev Singh), PCS
JMIC/Rajpura/UID:PB0514