

State Vs. Sunil Kumar etc.

113/2019

Present: Sh. Vijay Kumar, APP for the State.

Accused on bail with Sh. Rajiv Rana, Advocate.

Sh. Manoj Pathak, Advocate for the complainant.

No PW is present. An application for exemption from personal appearance of PW/complainant Neelam Kumari is moved by Sh. Manoj Pathak, Advocate. The same is allowed in view of the reasons mentioned in the application. Now, she be produced on 19.08.2019. Remaining unexamined PWs be also summoned for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 15.07.2019

Jaswinder Singh/Stenographer-II

Raj Karan,

JMIC, Sri Anandpur Sahib,

UID NO . PB00414