

CNR No: PBROA10010312019

CIS No: CHI/113/2019

PUNJAB STATE VS Sunil Kumar .

Present: Sh. SS Saini, Ld. APP for the State

Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Satish Sharma Advocate

PW1 Neelam Kumari examined in chief. Her cross-examination is deferred on the request of accused that their counsel is not available today. He is bound down for the date fixed. The learned APP for the State made a statement and given up PWs PHG Avtar Singh, ASI Rajinder Kumar, Inspector Rajiv Kumar, HC Ram Kumar and Gurchain Singh being unnecessary. Summons sent to Dr. Gurpreet Kaur received back unserved. Let fresh summons to her and remaining entire unexamined PWs be issued for 13.01.2020.

Date of Order: 18.11.2019

Umesh Kumar
Stenographer-III

Raj Karan

JMIC/Sri Anandpur Sahib

UID NO . PB00414