

CNR No: PBROA10010312019

CIS No: CHI/113/2019

PUNJAB STATE VS Sunil Kumar etc.

Present: None.

As per the office order bearing No.48/Spl.DSJ dated 30.10.2020, new duty roster has been prepared by the Learned District and Sessions Judge, Rupnagar.

It has been earlier conveyed by the Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court vide letter No. 506/spl/Gaz.II.17 dated 17.03.2020 that the presence of the parties shall not be compelled except as and when required. So, in view of the above said roster/order, case is adjourned to 21.01.2021 for the purpose already fixed.

Date of Order: 06.11.2020

Gurjeet Kaur, Stenographer-III

Raj Karan, PCS

CJJD-cum-JMIC/APS

UID No.- PB00414