

CHI 109 2021 State vs Baljinder Singh

Present: Ld. APP for the state.
Accused in person with counsel Sh. K.S. Dhillon, Advocate.

Challan presented today. It be checked and registered. Copies of challan have been supplied to the accused, free of costs, as required under Section 207 of Cr.P.C, vide a separate statement recorded. However, the said offences are bailable one. Accused is admitted to bail, subject to furnishing bail bond in the sum of Rs.50,000/- with one surety in the like amount. Bail/surety bonds furnished, accepted and attested.

Now file be put up for 11.02.2021 for consideration on charge.

Date of Order: 19-01-2021

Aditya Kumar, Stenographer-II

(Vishesh)
CJSD/ACJM/Gurdaspur
(UID NO.PB0228)