

CIS NO.CHI 113-2021 State Vs. Gurcharan Singh alias Chan Singh

Present: Ld. APP for the State.
 Accused Gurcharan Singh alias Chan Singh in person with
 counsel Sh.N.K.Middha, Advocate.

Challan presented today. It be checked by the Ahlmad and same is found correct. It be registered.

Accused in the present case has been released on bail vide order dated 24.02.2020. Surety bonds by accused Gurcharan Singh alias Chan Singh furnished today, which have been accepted and attested. Papers be attached with the main file. However, remand papers regarding this case have not been find out. Concerned Ahlmad of the Court of Ld. SDJM, Fazilka, suffered a statement that he will find out the remand papers and will sent the same to this Court. Therefore, the said concerned Ahlmad is directed that after finding the remand papers of this case be attached with the main file within 2-3 days.

Copies of challan and other documents supplied to the accused as per section 207 Cr.P.C free of costs. Statement of accused regarding the same has been taken.

Now to come up on 19.08.2021 for consideration on charge.

Dated: 22.07.2021
"Balkar Singh Stenographer-II"

(Vakeelan Bibi) PCS
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class
Jalalabad(W)(UID NO.PB0649)