

CNR No: PBROA10010312019

CIS No: CHI/113/2019

PUNJAB STATE VS Sunil Kumar etc.

Present: Sh. Suneet Kumar, learned APP for state.
Counsel for accused Kewal Krishan.
Accused Sunil Kumar on bail.

Today an application for exemption from the requirement of personal appearance of the accused Kewal Krishan moved. Heard. The application from the requirement of personal appearance of the accused Kewal Krishan is allowed for today only for the reasons detailed therein.

No PW is present. Summons sent to Dr. Gurpreet Kaur received back served but she has not turned up. As such now her presence be procured throughailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- with one surety in the like amount and fresh summons to remaining entire unexamined PWs be issued for 20.09.2021.

Date of Order: 03.08.2021
Gurjeet kaur, Stenographer-III

Raj Karan, PCS
CJJD-cum-JMIC/APS
UID No.- PB00414