

State Vs. Bhola Singh CHI 113-2020

Present: Sh. R.K. Sharma, APP for State
Accused on bail with Sh. A.S. Bhasaur, Advocate

File Put up before me as the Ld. Presiding Officer is on casual leave for 20.08.2021.

Today the case was fixed for prosecution evidence.

Summon issued to witness Mela Singh received back served through his daughter.
However, none has appeared.

Summon issued to witness Inderjit Singh received back served through his wife.
However, none has appeared.

Let, fresh notice to both the witnesses be issued for 01.09.2021.

Date of Order: 20.08.2021.
Jyoti Stenographer III

(Neha Goel)
SDJM, Dhuri (Duty Officer),
UID Code-**PB-0360**.