

CIS NO.CHI 113 2021 State Vs. Gurcharan Singh.

CNR NO.PBFZB10014542021.

Present: Ms. Shikha Dhall, APP for the State.

Accused on bail with counsel Sh.N.K.Middha, Advocate.

PW6 ASI Harnek Singh is present and cross-examined.

PW7 Rupinder Singh JE is also present and examined. PWs namely Boota Singh, Chhinda Singh, Hansa Singh and Veero Bai are not present today. In the interest of justice they be again summoned for 11.07.2022 and remaining unexamined witnesses also be summoned.

Dated: 27.05.2022.

"Balkar Singh Stenographer-II"

(Vakeelan Bibi) PCS
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class
Jalalabad(W)(UID NO.PB0649)