

State Vs. Gurpreet Singh CHI-112-2022

Present: Sh. Gaurav Kohli, APP for the State.
Accused on bail with Sh. S. K. Hareri Adv.

Heard. From the report under Section 173 Cr.P.C and the documents appended thereto a prima-facie offence punishable under Sections 379, 411 IPC and Section 141 of Railways Act is made out against the accused. Let accused be charged sheeted accordingly.

Charge sheet for the offence punishable under Sections 379, 411 IPC and Section 141 of Railways Act framed against the accused, to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed trial. Let PWs be summoned for **14.09.2022.**

Dated: 06.06.2022

(Kunaal)
Stenographer-III

(G. S. Sekhon)
Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Sangrur. UID No. PB0287