

CIS NO. CHI 113 2021 State Vs. Gurcharan Singh
CNR NO. PBFZB1001452021

Present: Ld. APP for the State.
Accused on bail with **proxy** counsel Sh. K.S.Sandhu,
Advocate.

Today members of Bar Association Jalalabad (W) are
abstained from work vide resolution dated 23.11.2022.

PW17 ASI Sukhdev Singh is present and examined in chief.
His cross-examination deferred due to strike by bar members. So, he is
bound down for 05.12.2022. Summons issued to PW no. 3 as per list of
witnesses received back unserved. He be again summoned for date fixed.

Dated: 23.11.2022.
"Kusam Steno-III"

(Vakeelan Bibi) PCS
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class
Jalalabad(W)(UID NO.PB0649)