

CIS NO. CHI 113 2021 State Vs. Gurcharan Singh
CNR NO. PBFZB1001452021

Present: Ld. APP for the State.

Accused on bail with counsel Sh. N.K.MiddhaAdvocate.

PW17 ASI Sukhdev Singh present and cross examined today. Ld. APP for the State given up PW Amarjeet Singh Sidhu, Bhagat Singh circle kanoongo, Prithi Singh SDO, Jalalabad, C. Shankar Singh, Darshan Singh, DSP Palwinder Singh being unnecessary. Prosecution witness no. 19 and 30 as per list of witnesses be summoned for the 01.02.2023.

Dated: 16.01.2023

“Kusam Steno-III”

(Vakeelan Bibi) PCS
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class
Jalalabad(W)(UID NO.PB0649)