

CHI 113-2017 State Versus Sukhjinder Singh

Present : Sh. Amandeep Prinja, APP, for the State.
 Both accused on bail with counsel Sh. NS Hanjra and
 Sh. MS Sidhu.

 No defence evidence is present. Counsel for
accused prayed for adjournment and the same is granted.
To come up on 07.02.2023 for defence evidence, if any,
and arguments.

Dated : 30.01.2023

Typed by Rama Nand Stenographer

(Jagwinder Singh)
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class
Zira. (UID No. PB0461)