

CNR No: PBROA10010312019

CIS No: CHI/113/2019

PUNJAB STATE VS Sunil Kumar etc.

Present: Sh. SS Saini APP for the State
Accused Sunil Kumar on bail.
Sh. Sachin Kaushal Advocate for accused Kewal Krishan.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of accused Kewal Krishan has been moved by co-accused Sunil Kumar along with photographs. Heard. Keeping in view averments made in the applications, personal appearance of accused Kewal Krishan is exempted for today only

PW HC Balwinder Singh given up by the learned APP for the State vide his separate statement.

PWs Rajiv Kumar and Neelam Kumari present but not examined. As such they are bound down for **01.05.2023**. Remaining PWs also summoned for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 28.03.2023
Ashish Kumar Steno-III

(Gurpreet Singh)
Judicial Magistrate First Class-1
UID NO . PB00406