

CIS NO. CHI 113 2021 State Vs. Gurcharan Singh.

CNR NO. PBFZB1001452021

Present: Ld. APP for the State.

Accused on bail with counsel Sh. N.K.Middha Advocate.

No PW present today. Nonailable warrants issued to PW no.30 SI Gursewak Singh received back with report that he is not met at his house and his wife met who informed that he has gone to Ludhiana for bring his medicines and on his return she will inform him regarding the date of hearing. Despite intimation through his wife, he did not turn up. Therefore, in the interest of justice, he be again summoned through nonailable warrants of arrest for 19.05.2023 through concerned SHO, subject to last opportunity. Remaining unexamined witness if any, also be summoned for date fixed.

Dated: 28.04.2023

“Kusam Steno-III”

(Vakeelan Bibi) PCS
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class
Jalalabad(W)(UID NO.PB0649)