

State Vs. Sonu @ Golu and Anr

Present: IO along with APP for the State.
Accused Sonu and Mintu Masih in custody alongwith
Counsel Ms. Pooja Adv.

Accused persons produced before me being Illaqa
Magistrate. Application seeking judicial remand moved. Heard.
Pending investigation accused persons is remanded to judicial custody
till 02.09.2023. They be produced through VC on the date fixed.

[Gurpreet Kaur]
JMIC 19.08.2023
Ajnala, UID No.PB0471