

CNR No: PBHOC10000562022

CIS No: CHI/11/2022

State of Punjab VS Babu Sharma @ Rajesh Kumar etc.

Present: Sh. Inderjot Singh Ld. APP for the State.
Ms. Anu Sambharwal Advocate for the accused.

Today an application for recalling the nonailable warrants of both the accused filed stating therein that due to noting of wrong date accused persons could not attend the court on 24.08.2023.

In view of the contents on application, same is hereby allowed. Criminal Ahlamd is directed recall the nonailable warrants of accused Babu Sharma @ Rajesh Kumar and Deepak Kumar, if issued. Now to come up on 07.10.2023 for PWs.

Date of Order: 15.09.2023
gyoti

(Rajinder Singh Teji), PCS
JMIC/Mukerian
UID NO . PB00427