

47-MACP-2024-Paramjit Kaur Vs. Jugraj Singh

CNR No.PBK01003668-2024

Present: Sh.Baltej Singh Dhillon, Advocate for the claimants.
Sh. R.K. Arora, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 2.
Sh. Nitish Arora Advocate for respondent No. 3.

PW-2 Harbhajan Singh and PW-3 Kuldeep Singh are present and completely examined. No other CW is present. On request of Ld. Counsel for claimant, case is adjourned to 03.11.2026 for cross-examination of PW-1 Paramjeet Kaur and remaining evidence of claimants.

Date of Order: 20.08.2026
sarita

(Gurmeet Tiwana)
MACT/Kapurthala
UID NO . PB00249